 USER’S MANUAL
AN1523
Rev 0.00
January 14, 2010
ISL78010EVAL1Z
Evaluation Board
The ISL78010EVAL1Z evaluation board is used to
demonstrate the performance of the ISL78010 IC used

Q1 TRANSIST-MOS, P-CHANNEL, SMD,
SUPERSOT3, -20V, -2.4A, RoHS
FAIRCHILD FDN304P
Q2 TRANSISTOR-NPN, SMD, SOT-23, 40V,
200mA, 350mW, RoHS
FAIRCHILD MMBT3904
Q3 TRANSISTOR-PNP, SMD, SOT-23, 40V,
200mA, 350mW, RoHS
FAIRCHILD MMBT3906
Q4 TRANSIST-MOS, P-CHANNEL, SMD,
SUPERSOT3, -30V, -2A, RoHS
FAIRCHILD FDN360P
Q5 TRANSISTOR, PNP, SMD, SOT23, -30V, -1A,
500mW, RoHS
FAIRCHILD FMMT549
R102, R104 RES, SMD, 0603, 1, 1/10W, 1%, TF, RoHS VENKEL CR0603-10W-1R00FT
R6 RES, SMD, 0603, 10, 1/10W, 1%, TF, RoHS VENKEL CR0603-10W-10R0FT
R10, R14, R101, R111 RES, SMD, 0603, 0, 1/10W, TF, RoHS VENKEL CR0603-10W-000T
R7, R8 RES, SMD, 0603, 10k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, RoHS VENKEL CR0603-10W-1002FT
R9 RES, SMD, 0603, 1M, 1/10W, 1%, TF, RoHS VENKEL CR0603-10W-1004FT
AN1523 Rev 0.00 Page 4 of 8
January 14, 2010
ISL78010EVAL1Z
R22 RES, SMD, 0603, 165k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, RoHS VENKEL CR0603-10W-1653FT
R11, R21, R41 RES, SMD, 0603, 20k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, RoHS VENKEL CR0603-10W-2002FT
R42 RES, SMD, 0603, 21.5k, 1/10W, 1%, TF,
RoHS
VENKEL 9C06031A2152FKHFT
R23 RES, SMD, 0603, 3.01k, 1/10W, 1%, TF,
RoHS
VENKEL CR0603-10W-3011FT
R12 RES, SMD, 0603, 316k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, RoHS VENKEL CR0603-10W-3163FT
R2 RES, SMD, 0603, 46.4k, 1/10W, 1%, TF,
RoHS
VENKEL CR0603-10W-4642FT
R43 RES, SMD, 0603, 499, 1/10W, 1%, TF, RoHS VENKEL CR0603-10W-4990FT
R1 RES, SMD, 0603, 4.99k, 1/10W, 1%, TF,
RoHS
VENKEL CR0603-10W-4991FT
R13 RES, SMD, 0603, 6.98k, 1/10W, 1%, TF,